MARVIN MANDEL, Governor

Authorization is hereky granted to
use reimbursements from the
Governor's Commission on Law
Enforcement and the Administration
of Justice as Special Funds for
operating expenses under Progranm
35.03.02.02, Investigation and
Supervision of Parolees and
Probation.

SUMMARY

Total General Fund Appropriatiol ececcescses

PATUXENT INSTITUTION

35.04 .00.01 General Administration
General Fund Appropriation,_ con-
tingent upon provisions of S.B. 77
or HeB. 152, if either of these
bii.s is enacted, expenditures
authorized by this appropriation
shall ke limited to $380,084,
and $44,264 of this appropriation
shall revert to_the_general fund
treasury of the Sta3tCecciaccsccenccccccsascsns

35.04.00.02 Custodial Care

General Fund Appropriation,
provided that, contingent
upon the provisions of
Senate Bill No. U452 or
House Bill No. 907 if either
of these bills are is_enacted,
$250,000, of this appropriation
shall not be expended and shall
revert to the General Fund
Treasury o0f the Stat€eeecscceccosacesncsacss

35,04 .00.03 Dietary Services
General Fund AppropriatioONececceccscscescss

35.04.00.04 Plant Operation and Maintenance
General Fund Appropriation..scesceceeccecsascs

35.04.00.05 Diagnostic, Classification and
Treatment Services
General Fund Appropriation, con—
tingent upon provisions of S.B. 77
or HeS. 152, if either of these bills
is enacted, expenditures authorized
by this appropriation_shall be
limited to $249,215, and $632,902
of this appropriation shall revert

1627

11,103,630

424,348

3,321,157
438,147

563,938
554,488



