Authorization is herety granted to use reimbursements from the Governor's Commission on Law Enforcement and the Administration of Justice as Special Funds for operating expenses under Program 35.03.02.02, Investigation and Supervision of Parolees and Probation.

SUMMARY	
Total General Fund Appropriation	11,103,630
PATUXENT INSTITUTION	
35.04.00.01 General Administration General Fund Appropriation, con-	
tingent upon provisions of S.B. 77 or H.B. 152, if either of these	
bills is enacted, expenditures authorized by this appropriation shall be limited to \$380,084,	
and \$44,264 of this appropriation shall revert to the general fund	
treasury of the State	424,348
35.04.00.02 Custodial Care General Fund Appropriation,	
provided that, contingent upon the provisions of	
Senate Bill No. 452 or House Bill No. 907 if either	
of these bills are is enacted, \$250,000, of this appropriation shall not be expended and shall	
revert to the General Fund Treasury of the State	3,321,157
35.04.00.03 Dietary Services	
General Fund Appropriation	438,147
35.04.00.04 Plant Operation and Maintenance General Fund Appropriation	563,938 554,488
35.04.00.05 Diagnostic, Classification and Treatment Services	
General Fund Appropriation, contingent upon provisions of S.B. 77	

or H.S. 152, if either of these bills is enacted, expenditures authorized by this appropriation shall be limited to \$249,215, and \$632,902 of this appropriation shall revert